BREAKING NEWS: Ferentz to
sign contract extension
through 2020

By Brendan Stiles
HawkeyeDrive. com

Towa head coach Kirk Ferentz 1s expected to sign an extension
on Friday that will have him under contract through 2020.

Under the new terms, Ferentz will make an annual salary of
$3,675,000. He also will receive annual longevity compensation
starting this year at $325,000.

“I've said publicly and privately to Kirk that it would be my
goal to have him retire at Iowa,” Iowa athletics director Gary
Barta said in a statement.

Ferentz begins his 12th season as the Hawkeyes’ head coach on
Saturday.


http://hawkeyedrive.com/2010/09/02/breaking-news-ferentz-to-sign-contract-extension-through-2020/
http://hawkeyedrive.com/2010/09/02/breaking-news-ferentz-to-sign-contract-extension-through-2020/
http://hawkeyedrive.com/2010/09/02/breaking-news-ferentz-to-sign-contract-extension-through-2020/

